Figure 4 Relative performance of systems 1 through to 5 compared to Control.

Note: Milk pay-out of $6.50 /kg MS and concentrate price of $500 /t

The operating profit for scenarios 1-4 showed robust profit margins at variable concentrate
prices and milk pay outs, when compared with scenario 5. Due to the low operating profit of
scenario 5, scenario 1 was more profitable than scenario 5 at all calculated concentrate
prices for a milk pay-out of $5.00 and higher, and at a milk pay-out of $4.50 until the
concentrate price reached $650 /t.

Scenario 2 was more profitable than scenario 5 at all calculated milk pay-outs and
concentrate prices. Scenarios 3 & 4 were more profitable than scenario 5 at most
concentrate and milk prices. It was only when there was a combination of the milk price
being very low and the concentrate price being very high where system 5 would challenge
the profitability of scenarios 3 & 4.

In each scenario, milk pay-out had a more profound impact on operating profit than did
concentrate price.

 Table 8a. Sensitivity analysis of operating profit at variable milk pay-out and concentrate prices for
Scenario 1 compared with Scenario 5

   Concentrate price

$ 350 $ 450 $ 550 $ 650 $ 750

-10.0%

-5.0%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

1 2 3 4 5

Impacts of system variables

Operating profit

Reduction GHG total
incl. YS

Reduction GHG/kg MS
incl. YS

Reduction N loss incl. YS

Milk
Pay-out

$
4.50

 $ 51,185   $
44,785

 $
38,385

 $ 31,985   $ 25,585

$
5.50

 $
176,024

 $
169,624

 $
163,224

$156,824

 $
150,424

$
6.50

 $
300,863

 $
294,463

 $
288,063

$281,663

 $
275,263

$ 7.50   $
425,702

 $
419,302

 $
412,902

$406,502

 $
400,102

$
8.50

 $
550,541

 $
544,141

 $
537,741

$531,341

 $
524,941

Numbers in red denote OP of Sc. 1 is lower than that of Sc. 5 with the same milk pay out.